
Monday, August 24, 2015

03 - 07 August 2015

31 August - 2 September 2015

31 August - 4 September 2015

7 - 8 - 9 September 2015

Thursday, September 10, 2015

11-12-13 September 2015

Monday, September 28, 2015

28 September - 02 October 2015

Wednesday, September 30, 2015

Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Sunday, January 03, 2016

Monday, January 04, 2016

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Monday, January 25, 2016

Sunday, January 31, 2016

Wednesday, February 03, 2016

Monday, February 15, 2016
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Final Exams end

Final Exams begin

Fall Semester Ends

Selection of new courses in place of closed courses                                 
System opens for students who fail to register before or want to add a 
new course                                                                                    

Final registration for undergraduate transfer, Double Major students

Application for excused registration 

Fall Semester Instruction Begins

Application for withdrawal of a required/compulsory course

Foreign Language Waiver and Proficiency Exam

Registration of students admitted with ÖSYS additional placement

Resit and make-up exams begin

Resit and make-up exams end

Start of submitting diplomas

Single Course Exams

T.R.SAKARYA UNIVERSITY                               
2015-2016 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER - 28 September - 03 January 2016

Announcement of courses that will be closed

Registration System Opens

Registration of students admitted with ÖSYS 

Announcement of Fall Semester Schedules



25 January 2016 Monday

8-9-10 February 2016

Thursday, February 11, 2016

12-13-14 February 2016

Monday, February 15, 2016

15 - 16 February 2016

Monday, March 14, 2016

Monday, March 14, 2016

Sunday, May 22, 2016

Monday, May 23, 2016

Sunday, June 05, 2016

Friday, July 01, 2016

11 - 15 July 2016

Monday, July 11, 2016

Graduation Ceremony

Start of submitting diplomas

Announcement of courses that will be closed

Selection of new courses in place of closed courses                                 
System opens for students who fail to register before or want to add a 
new course                                                                                    

Announcement of stundents ranked top %10 in Fall Semester

Application for withdrawal of a required/compulsory course

SPRING SEMESTER   15 February - 22 May '16

Application for excused registration 

Spring Semester Instruction Begins

Registration System Opens

Announcement of Spring Semester Schedules

Spring Semester Ends

Final Exams begin

Resit and make-up exams begin

Final Exams end



13-14 June 2016

15 June 2016 Wednesday

16-17.06.2016

Monday, June 20, 2016

1. WEEK 20.6.2016 26.6.2016

2.WEEK 27.6.2016 3.7.2016

4.7.2016 10.7.2016 Religious Holiday/Eid al-Fitr 5-6-7 July 2016

3.WEEK 11.7.2016 17.7.2016

4.WEEK 18.7.2016 24.7.2016

5.HAFTA 25.7.2016 31.7.2016

Sunday, July 31, 2016

Monday, August 01, 2016

Sunday, August 07, 2016
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SUMMER SCHOOL  20 June - 31 July'16

Selection of new courses in place of closed courses                                 
System opens for students who fail to register before or want to add a 
new course                                                                                    

Summer Term Begins

Summer School Exams Begin

Summer School Exams End

Summer Term Ends

Course Registration for Summer School

Announcement of courses that will be closed


